### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveying party data to add additional inventor previously recorded on Reel 021795 Frame 0546. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey M. Aftanas	03/18/2011
Donald R. Potter	03/26/2011
Noel V. Ranka	03/18/2011
Gerard J. Kmita	03/18/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAC Products, Inc.
Street Address:	225 South Industrial Drive
City:	Saline
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48176

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12243260	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Phone: (248) 641-1600

Email: CSHELBY@HDP.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0210B-000283/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark D. Elchuk

PATENT

501688275 REEL: 027048 FRAME: 0537

12243260

UU UV ⊕ П.

#### Total Attachments: 11

source=Assignment - Add Inventor (Gerard J. Kmita)#page1.tif source=Assignment - Add Inventor (Gerard J. Kmita)#page2.tif source=PTO Confirmation of Recorded Assignment#page1.tif source=PTO Confirmation of Recorded Assignment#page2.tif source=PTO Confirmation of Recorded Assignment#page3.tif source=PTO Confirmation of Recorded Assignment#page4.tif source=PTO Confirmation of Recorded Assignment#page5.tif source=PTO Confirmation of Recorded Assignment#page6.tif source=PTO Confirmation of Recorded Assignment#page7.tif source=PTO Confirmation of Recorded Assignment#page8.tif source=PTO Confirmation of Recorded Assignment#page8.tif source=PTO Confirmation of Recorded Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 027048 FRAME: 0538

Atty. Docket No. 0210B-000283/US

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VEHICLE ARTICLE CARRIER HAVING STOWABLE CROSS BARS

for which for pater		ignor is	about to make or has made United States or International application
(;	a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
(1	b)		executed on; or
(	c)	$\boxtimes$	filed on 10/01/2008, and assigned Serial No. 12/243,260 or PCT International Application No., and

WHEREAS, JAC Products, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes an attorney authorized to prosecute this patent application to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 12/243,260, filed 10/01/2008) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Jeffrey M. Aftanas Date

Nonald Rotter 3/26/2011

Donald R. Potter Date

Noel V. Ranka Date

Gerard J. Kmita Date

15952852.1

### Shelby, Chermaine

From: Sent: EPAS Server [epas-server@uspto.gov] Thursday, November 06, 2008 2:08 PM

To:

Shelby, Chermaine

Subject:

Assignment confirmation receipt ID:PAT711947

Attachments:

EASPAT711947.html



ELECTRONIC PATENT ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM (EPAS) CONFIRMATION RECEIPT

The USPTO has received a Patent Assignment submitted through the Electronic Patent Assignment System (EPAS). This is the only acknowledgement of receipt that will be transmitted for this EPAS submission. The submission may not be recalled.

After review by Assignment Services Division personnel a Notice of Recordation/Non-Recordation will be returned via fax. USPTO will attempt to fax to the number provided in the submission; fax failures will be delivered via US Postal Service to the Correspondence Address provided in the submission.

If a communication from the Assignment Services Division has not been received within 60 days of your confirmation receipt contact the Assignment Services Division Customer Service Desk at 571-272-3350 or send an e-mail to epas@uspto.gov.

If you have a technical question, comment or concern about your EPAS submission call 571-272-3350 during business hours or e-mail to epas@uspto.gov. Please have your EPAS receipt ID which is 'EASPAT711947' available when calling or writing for assistance.

A printable version of the Confirmation Receipt is attached to this e-mail.

Electronic Assignment Server at http://epas.uspto.gov

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey M. Aftanas	10/10/2008
Donald R. Potter	10/10/2008
Noel V. Ranka	10/10/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAC Products, Inc.
Street Address:	225 South Industrial Drive
City:	Saline
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48176

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12243260	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(248) 641-1600

Email:

cshelby@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4:

Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

0210B-000283/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Elchuk	
Signature:	/mde/	
Date:	11/06/2008	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment as filed#page1.tif source=Assignment as filed#page2.tif source=Assignment as filed#page3.tif source=Assignment as filed#page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
Receipt Date: 11/0	Receipt Date: 11/06/2008	



#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey M. Aftanas	10/10/2008
Donald R. Potter	10/10/2008
Noel V. Ranka	10/10/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAC Products, Inc.
Street Address:	225 South Industrial Drive
City:	Saline
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48176

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12243260

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(248) 641-1600

Email:

cshelby@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Hamess, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.  Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828  Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0210B-000283/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Elchuk	
Signature:	/mde/	
Date:	11/06/2008	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment as filed#page1.tif source=Assignment as filed#page2.tif source=Assignment as filed#page3.tif source=Assignment as filed#page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:         PAT71194           Receipt Date:         11/06/2008           Fee Amount:         \$40	·	

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Atty. Docket No. 0210B-000283US

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

#### SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VEHICLE ARTICLE CARRIER HAVING STOWABLE CROSS BARS

for which Assignor is about to make or has made United States or International application for patent

(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
<b>(b)</b>	<u> </u>	executed on,; or
(c)	$\boxtimes$	filed on 10/01/2008, and assigned Serial No. 12/243,260 or PCT International Application No; and

WHEREAS, JAC Products, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the invention as described in the aforesaid application and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications or patents resulting therefrom;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Jeffrey M. Aftanas First Inventor or Assignor State of	going instrument and who acknowledged to me that
(seal)	Notary Public, Sall Endwic Sall Acting in the County Of Colland
Novald R Foller	State Of Michigan  My Commission Expires Quz. 10, 2013  LAURA J. LUDWICZAK
Donald R. Potter Second Joint Inventor or Assignor	NOTARY PUBLIC – STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF OAKLAND My Commission expires August 10, 2013 Acting in the County of
State of MCMGM ) ss.  County of Odd day of O	, 20 before me personally appeared the going instrument and who acknowledged to me that will for the purposes therein set forth.
(seal)	Notary Public, Laura Ladwi C 34  Acting in the County Of Calland
	State Of Mi Chi zun  My Commission Expires My. 10, 2013
	LAURA J. LUDWICZAK  NOTARY PUBLIC – STATE OF MICHIGAN  COUNTY OF OAKLAND  My Commission expires August 10, 2013  Acting in the County of

Page 2 of 3

	ASSIGNIVIEN
Noel V. Ranka Third Joint Inventor or Assignor State of Michael	
County of Oakland	) ) ss. )
	before me personally appeared the ne foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that wn free will for the purposes therein set forth.
(seal)	Notary Public,  Laura - Ludwic Selle  Acting in the County Of  Oahland
	State Of Michigan
	My Commission Expires Aug. 10, 2013
	LAURA J. LUDWICZAK  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN  COUNTY OF DAKLAND  My Commission expires August 10, 2013  Acting in the County or